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==
From: FOIA
Sent: Monday, December 05, 2016 3:38 PM
To: jmccarthy@judicialwatch.org
Subject: FOIA File Number 20140445 - Final Response
Attachments: 20140445 - Final Response.pdf

Dear Requester,

Attached you will find the final response regarding FOIA File Number 20140445. If you have any questions regarding this
matter, please contact this office at (202) 406-6370.

Thank you,

Freedom of Information Act & Privacy Act Program
United States Secret Service

245 Murray Lane, SW, Building T-5

Washington, DC 20223

Phone: (202) 406-6370

Fax: (202) 406-5586

Email: FOIA@USSS.DHS.GOV
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DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20223

Freedom of Information Act & Privacy Act Branch
Communications Center

245 Murray Lane, S.W., Building T-5

Washington, D.C. 20223

Date:

Judicial Watch

425 Third Street, SW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20024

Attn: Justin McCarthy

File Number: 20140445
Dear Requester:

This is the final response to your Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act (FOILA) request
originally received by the United States Secret Service (USSS) on March 11, 2014, for information
pertaining to the use of U.S. Government funds to provide security and/or any other services to
President Obama and any companions on their February 2014 trip to Palm Springs, CA.

Enclosed are copies of responsive documents from Secret Service records. In efforts to provide you
with the greatest degree of access authorized by law, we have considered the reference material
under the FOIA regulations, Title 5 U.S.C. § 552, exemptions have been applied where deemed
appropriate. The exemptions cited are marked below.

In addition, approximately 62 page(s) were withheld in their entirety. An enclosure to this letter
explains the exemptions in more detail.

X If this box is checked, deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below.

Section 552 (FOIA)
[] (b) (D) L] ® @ L] (b) (3) Statute:
(b) (4 L] ®6) X (b) (6) LI1b®™® O o6 @)®)

X ® @ © L] &)@ Xone Ooone oo
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The following checked item(s) also apply to your request:

[] Some documents originated with another government agency(s). These documents were
referred to that agency(s) for review and direct response to you.

] page(s) of documents in our files contain information furnished to the Secret Service by
another government agency(s). You will be advised directly by the Secret Service regarding the
releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(s).

DX] Fees: In the processing of this FOIA/PA request, no fees are being assessed.
[] Other:

If you deem our decision an adverse determination, you may exercise your appeal rights. Should
you wish to file an administrative appeal, your appeal should be made in writing and received
within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter, by writing to: Freedom of Information Appeal,
Deputy Director, U.S. Secret Service, Communications Center, 245 Murray Lane, S.W., Building
T-5, Washington, D.C. 20223. If you choose to file an administrative appeal, please explain the
basis of your appeal and reference the case number listed above.

If you have any questions or would like to discuss this matter, please contact this office at (202)
406-5838. Please use the file number indicated above in all future correspondence with this office.

Sincerely,

im E, €ampbell

1al Agent In Charge
‘reedom of Information Act & Privacy Act Officer

Enclosure:
X] FOIA and Privacy Act Exemption List



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

Provisions of the Freedom of Information Act do not apply to matter that are:

by ()

(®) (2

(b) (3)

@

(b) (5)

(b) (6)

(L) (7)

®®

OXC)

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive Order to be kept sceret in the interest of national defense or
foreign policy and (B) are in fact properly classified pursuant to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices any agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this titte), provided that such statute (A) requires that
the matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on the issue, or (B) cstablishes particular
criteria for withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in
litigation with the agency, .

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal
privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the information: (A) could reasonable
be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings; (B) would deprive a person of a right to a fair trial or an impartial
adjudication; (C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; (D) could reasonable
be expected to disclose the identity of a confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private
institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of a record or information compiled by a criminal
Jaw enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security
intelligence investigation, information furnished by a confidential source; (E) would disclose techniques and procedures for law
enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if
such disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law; (F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the
life or physical safety of any individual,

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency
responsible for regulation or supervision of financial institutions;

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.

PRIVACY ACT
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a

The provisions of the Privacy Act de not apply to:

(d (%)
M@

(1)
2
(k) (3

(k) (5)

k) (6)

material compiled in reasonable anticipation of civil action or proceeding;

N
material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce
crime or apprehend criminals;

material is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive Order in the interest of national defense or foreign policy;
material compiled during investigations for law enforcement purposes;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or other individuals
pursuant to section 3056 of Title 18;

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment, military service, Federal contracts, or for access to classified information, but only to the extent that the disclosure
of such material would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information to the Government under an express promise
that the identity of the source would be held in confidence, or prior to the September 27, 1975, under an implied promise that the
identity of the source would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used solely to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in the Federal
service the disclosure of which would compromise the objectivity or faimess of the testing or examination process;

DOCUMENT3
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LRC Car Detail Report by Project Code
Report Period: 1/28/2014 thru 3/2/2014
Statc Coomtry lavDaie  Cenff

02/0872014 37395462US6-
021272014 G1131747421-
02122014 G1131738821-
02122014 M6774816-01
02/12/2014 G1131736128-
021272014 M6T4772-01
02/1212014 M68TATI4-
02/1272014 G11434687F2-
02/09/2014 M6774581-
0211272014 37638521US4-
02/122014 37638449US2-
02/122014 37638316US2-
02/12/2014 METT4894-~
02/1072014 M6247020-
02/1172014 M6TT5019-
0211272014 M6775L12-
021172014 METT4688-
02/08/2014 M6774094-
021272014 G1130659089-
02/1272014 M5T75164-
02/0872014 M6774185-
021272014 G11302242D7-
02/122014 G1130480713-
02122014 G1131602863-
021272014 G1134483421-
02/1272014 GL131TNATFO-
021272014 G11321637C6-
02/122014 G 1340424F2-
02/1172014 M6775419-
02/1422014 G1160291014-
0211472014 Q1160156307-

Reatal Compasy CarTvpe CarTvee Disc PckspDate RoiursDatc  #oiCars  Rate
BUDGET MVAR  MINIVAN 02082014 02182014 1
HERTZ MVAR  MINIVAN 02122004 021772004 1
HERTZ MVAR  MINIVAN 0122014 02172014 |
DOLLARRENTACAR  ICAR INTERMEDIATE CAR 021272014 021872014 |
HERTZ MVAR  MINIVAN 0122014 021772014 1
DOLLARRENTACAR MVAR MINI VAN 02122014 021372004 ]
DOLLARRENTACAR MVAR  MINIVAN 01272004 021772014 1
HERTZ FCAR FULL SIZE CAR 012014 02182014 1
DOLLARRENTACAR  [CAR INTERMEDIATE CAR 02092014 021872014 i
BUDGET MVAR  MINIVAN ° 02122014 02/1772014 |
BUDGET MVAR  MINIVAN 01272014 02172004 1
BUDGET MVAR  MINIVAN 021222014 021712014 [
DOLLARRENTACAR  MVAR MINI VAN 01272044 02/1872014 1
DOLLARRENTACAR  ICAR INTERMEDIATE CAR 02102014  02/132014 [
DOLLARRENTACAR MVAR MINI VAN 021272014 02182014 1
DOLLARRENTACAR  MVAR  MINIVAN 02N272014 02182014 1
DOLLARRENTACAR  ICAR INTERMEDIATE CAR 0112018 021872014 1
DOLLARRENTACAR  ICAR INTERMEDIATE CAR 02082014 021182014 1
HERTZ MVAR  MINIVAN 021272014 021772014 1
DOLLARRENTACAR  [CAR INTERMEDIATE CAR 02127204 021372014 1
DOLLARRENTACAR  ICAR INTERMEDIATE CAR 020872014 02182014 |
HERTZ MVAR  MINIVAN /122014 (2172014 1
HERTZ MVAR  MINIVAN 01272014 02172014 1
HERTZ MVAR  MINIVAN 021272014 02072014 I
HERTZ MVAR  MINIVAN 02122014 02172004 1
HERTZ MVAR  MINIVAN 122014 01772014 [
HERTZ MVAR  MINIVAN 01272014 021712014 I
HERTZ MVAR MINT VAN 021272014 02172014 1
DOLLARRENTACAR MVAR  MINIVAN 021142014 02182014 1
HERTZ MVAR  MINIVAN 01472014 02182014 ]
HERTZ MVAR MIN] VAN 02/1472014 02/1872014 1
011.634 Total: 3
Grand Total: 3

$37.08
$84.00
$84.00
$19.00
$84.00
$61.67
$74.00
$30.00
$12.67
$73.80
$73.30
$73.80
561.67
$30.00
$61.67
$61.67
$16.29
$11.80
$84.00
£24.83
$11.80

$84.00
$84.00
$84.00
$84.00
$84.00
$84.00
$95.00
5109.00
5109 00

£Dars

Qh&MUVIVl'-h\llucﬁMEQOOMOMMMOMUQMOU\AO

$330.00
$436.00
$436.00
177 $10,166.79

177 $10,166.79
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RENAISSANCE ESMERALDA RESORT

02/24/14 GROUP MASTER ACCOUNT REFERENCE # 2
UNITED STATES SECRET SERV FOR ACCOUNT: {b)(B) (b)(T)c
3801 UNIVERSITY AVEN US SECRET SERVICE ARRIVE: 02/07/14
RIVERSIDE CA 92501-3273 DEPART: 02/19/14
MASTER SUMMARY
TOTAL ROOM, TAX, AND INCIDENTAL CHARGES: $25125.00
TOTAL CATERING CHARGES: $.00
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES: $.00
SUBTOTAL: $25125.00
LESS CREDITS: $25125.00
LESS ADVANCE DEPOSIT: $.00
AMOUNT DUE: $.00
US SECRET SERV[CE =gz=ssss==sa==
RIVERSIDE, CA
FEB 2 4 2014
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RENAISSANCE ESMERALDA RESORT

02/24/14 GROUP MASTER ACCOUNT REFERENCE # 1
UNITED STATES SECRET SERV FOR ACCOUNT: (b)(6), (b)(7)c
3801 UNIVERSITY AVEN US SECRET SERVICE ARRIVE: 02/07/14
RIVERSIDE CA 92501-3273 DEPART: 02/19/14
CREDITS & ADJUSTMENTS SUMMARY
DATE CC DESCRIPTION REFERENCE AMOUNT
02/24/14 VS CCARD-VS $25125.00
SUBTOTAL: $25125.00
TOTAL CREDITS AND ADJUSTMENTS: $25125.00

U.S. SECRET SERvIC
RIVERSIDE, CA

FEB 20 2014
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RENAISSANCE ESMERALDA RESORT

02/19/14 GROUP MASTER ACCOUNT "
UNITED STATES SECRET SERV FOR ACCOUNT: (B)6). (b)(7)c
3801 UNIVERSITY AVEN US SECRET SERVICE ARRIVE: 02/07/14
RIVERSIDE CA 92501-3273 DEPART: 02/19/14

ROOM, TAX & INCIDENTALS

ROOM
GUEST NAME ROOM# NTS CHARGE ROOM TAX INCIDENTALS TOTAL

it e e e m .- EmEaE EmEE e — i mEm - e EE s zEeERSsosessSsss= -

(b)(6), (b)(7)c, (b)(7)e

SUBTOTAL: (b)(7)e
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RENAISSANCE ESMERALDA RESORT

02/19/14 GROUP MASTER ACCOUNT
UNITED STATES SECRET SERV FOR ACCOUNT:  (0)6). (0)7)e
3801 UNIVERSITY AVEN US_SECRET SERVICE ARRIVE: 02/07/14
RIVERSIDE CA 92501-3273 DEPART: 02719714
ROOM, TAX & INCIDENTALS
ROOM
GUEST NAHE  ROOM# NTS CHARGE ROOM TAX  INCIDENTALS TOTAL
(BX6), (B)7)c, (b)T)e
T ROORITAK/ING. TOTAL: — §28125.00  §.00  $.00  $25125.00
GNS TOTAL: .00 .00 .00 .00
GRAND TOTAL: $25125. 00 .00 .00 $25125.00
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RENAISSANCE ESMERALDA RESORT

02/19/14 GROUP MASTER ACCOUNT
UNITED STATES SECRET SERV FOR

3801 UNIVERSITY AVEN US SECRET SERVICE
RIVERSIDE CA 92501-3273

MASTER SUMMARY

SN OECSOIOESEEEEEEISSSSS=ESSSSS

TOTAL ROOM, TAX, AND INCIDENTAL CHARGES:
TOTAL CATERING CHARGES:
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:

SUBTOTAL:

LESS CREDITS:
LESS ADVANCE DEPOSIT:

AMOUNT DUE:

btained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. /™

ACCOUNT:  (bX6). (b)(7)c

ARRIVE:
DEPART:

$25125.00
$.00

$25125.00

R

-------------

$25125.00

Cé\«%ww.z/ 2/2e) 1y

(b)(6). (b)(7)e. (b)(7)e

(b)), (b)(7)c, (b)(T)e

APPROVED:

02/07/14
02519/14

Resid§nt Agent in Charge, Acting
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U.S. SECRET SERVICE

RIVERSIDE, CA
FEB 25 2014
JW MARRIOTT.
DESERT SPRINGS
74-855 Country Club Dr RESORT & SPA
Palm Desert, CA 922680
Twoice Date: ol
7833
NAME: ~ United States Secret Service
AT (b)6). (b)(7)c, (b)(T)e
ADDRESS: 3801 Unlversity Avenue # 550 Fed Tax ID #
Riverside, CA 92501
(b)4)
REFERENCE = [CHARGES _|CREDITS ___|BALANGE DUE _ ]
02/25/14 U.S. Secret Service February 2014 Invoice: $ 75,064.70
02/25/14 PaymentVisa)xx  (b)(6), (b)7)c $§ 7505470
Total: $ 75,064.70 $ 76,064.70 $
Please make check payable to:

JW Marott Desert Springs Resort & Spa
Attn: (b)(6), (b)(7)c Accounting)

74-855 Country Club Drive

Patm Desert, CA 92260

(760) 341-1749-telephone

{760) 341-1830-fax

This communication contains information from Marriott internatlonal, Inc. that may be confidential, Except
for personal use by the Intended recipient, or as expressly authorized by the sender, any person who
recelves this information is prohibited from disciosing, copying, distributing, and/or using IL. If you have
recelved this communication In arror, piease immediately discard it and all coplas, and promptly notify the
aender. Nothing in thia communication is intanded to operate as a signature under applicable law.

\O
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uass (B)(6), (b)(T)c, (BXTe
JW Marriott Desert Springs )
U.S. SECRET SERVICE
RIVERSIDE CA
JW MARRIOTT.
Rooms Account
: DESERT SPRINGS FEB 19 201
78,084:70 RESORT & SPA
Last Name ~_ FirstNams AMVF Departure #nts

{b)8). (b)(7)ec. (b)(7)e

{
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usss
JW Marriott Desert Springs U
Rooms Accourtt JW MARRIOTT,
¢ DESERT SPRINGS
e S5 06470 RESORT & SPA e
# Last Name Firet Name Amival "Denartn Fnin

(b)(6), (b)(7)c, (b)(7)e



Y

P%ained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. -~

USSS
ﬂN Mariott Desert Springs U
Rooms Account JW MARRIOTT,
; _ DESERT SPRINGS
e T8, 06470 RESORT & SPA et b il e
# Last Name First Name ’?Aﬂlval Departure ¥ nts

(b)), (b)(7)c. (b)T)e

(3
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usss
JW Mdrriott Desert Springs

Riomiel Aceaint JW MARRIOTT.
. DESERT SPRINGS
B e L\ L) RESORT & SPA "
[T®#  LestNeme First Name Arrival Departure #nis

(b)), (b){7)c, (b)(7)e

1 T | C [$_ 7505470

(b)(6), (b)(7)c. (b)(7)e

.Q p@‘f@ v Efj %t) p A Tsaic (B)E), (bXT)c, (b)(T)e

~aA ‘%YY.
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- U.S. SECRET SERVICE
RIVERSIDE, CA

FEB 28 2014

The Weastin Migeion Hills Resort

71-333 Dinah Shore Dr (]
Rancho Mirage, CA 92270
760-328-5955

http://www . westinmissionhills.com/
HOTELS & RESORTS

RHC Us3s, Page Number 1 Invoice Nbr 1000159437
Guest Number (), (b)(7)c Arrive Date 02-28-2014
Folio ID A Depart Date 02-28-2014
No. Of Guest
Room Numbe: 376/
Time 02-28-2014 12:50
Invoice
Dats Reference Description Charges Cradits
02-29-~2014 vI Visa $=4,741.47
02-28-2014 EOM offeat A/R Misc Income $4,741.47
*+ Total $4,741.47 $-4,741.47
*+ Balance $0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

EXPENSE SUMMARY REPORT
Cuzxency: USD

Dats We and Tex Pood & Bev Phona/Ints Golf & Sps other Total Doyoane
02;3:; $0.00 $0.00 50.00 £0.00 $4,741.47 54,741 .47 §=4,741.47
Total 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $4,741.47 $4,741. 47 $-4,741.47

As a Starwood Preferred Guest, you could have earnad 0
Starpoints for this visit. Please provide your mamber number or enroll
today.

Thank you for choosing Starwood Hotels We look forward to
welcoming you back soconi

1:"1

AV
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THE WESTIN
MISSION HILLS RESORT & SPA
Rancho Mirage

RHC Delegation USSS
At (b)), (b)(7)c. (b)(T)e
February 24, 2014
RHC Delegation USSS
Invoice # 25493
Guest Chatges Charges
Room & l'ax S4,741.47
Total Guest Charges $4,741.47
Balance Due $4,741.47
Please remit the Balance Duc to: “Ihe Westin Mission 1 lills Resort & Spa
Attention: (b)(6), (b)X7)c
71-333 Dinah Shore Drive
Rancho Mirage, C.\ 92270
The Balance Due is to be paid in full per contract by: Upon receipt

Hggm\)&d DY (e viasd oy

(b)(8). (b)(7)c. (b)(7)e (b)6), (bX7)c, (b)7)e

IATS Hre (6)(6), (b)(7)c, (b)(T)e

17
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24-Fed-2014 1003 AM

(b)(®). (b)(7)c

RHC Delegation tJSSS - Account No
INVOICE

lin Migsion Hilla Resort
WKRGAC)

@) B)(7)e
2

-

*** individual Guest Charges **

Room Chg o o

¢
3
i

Room Tax '

Follo ¥

gy

" Room AL
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470047

(b)7)e

(b)7)e

4l (0)(7)c. (b)7)e

Tetal

1%
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U.S SYCRET SERVICE

[ ERSIDE, GA
FEB 26 2014
Residence
lan®
Jhamell.
Residence inn by Marriott 38-205 Cook Street T 760.776.0050
Patm Desert Palm Desert, CA 92211
Security Security Room: 212
¥000¢ Room Type: TOBX
%000x CA 12345 Number of Guests: (b)(7)e '
b)(7 N .
(b)(7)e Rate: (bye  Clerk: BMO
Arrive: 08Feb14 Time: 07:41PM Depart: 18Febi4 Tima: 12:44PH Folio Number:  (b)(7)e
Date Description Charges Credits
(b)(7)e

Balance: 1,186.54

As a Rewards Member, you could have earned points toward your free dream vacation today. Start earning points and elite
status, plus enjoy exclusive member offers. Enroll today at the front desk.

Want your final hotel bill by emafl? Just ask the Front Deskl See “Intermet Privacy Statement™ on Marriott.com.

Approved BY: Verifieid By:

b)(7)c, (b)(7
(oY) BT C7e )6, ©)7e, ()7)e

ﬂ!mdmhndweestomhelmndhtepamtmnmmdmmlntheevmtmplmknotmthwlmmmdaynfwmbwfthemlmml.
It is agreed that the hotel may impose a late payment charge at a rate of 1 HZIth[Mm:ofIli].wthem:dnmallomdhylm.mmmmnce.
and the reasonable cost of collsction, including attorney's fees,

To plan your next stay, visit residencelnn.com
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N
Residence
lan?
Jaarmoft.
Residence inn by Marriott 38-305 Cook Street T 760.776.0050
Paim Desert Palm Desert, CA 92211
Invoice Number : 56AA200007149
(b)X7)e  Security invoice Date : 19Feb14
' Invoice Total : 1,186.54
Direct Bill : SECURIT
Contract #:
CkOut Date Nights Guest Name Fotio Number Folto Balance
18Feb14 (b)T)e 1,186.54
Current 31.-60 61-90 Over 90 Total Due
1,186.54 1,186.54

Remit Payment To: Residence Inn Palm Desert
38305 Cook Street, Palm Desert, Ca 92214

Payment Is due upon receipt of invoice, In the event such payment is not made within 30 days after receipt, then it is agreed that the hotel may impose
a late payment charge at a rate of 1.5% per month (annual rate of 18%) or the maximum ailowed by law, on the unpaid balance, and the reasonable cost
of collection, including attomey's fees.

b o
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.
-$ RESORT:
OMNI'# RESORTS
rancho las palmas
U.S. SECRET SERVICE
usss RIVERSIDE, CA Date: 03-05-14
b)(6), (b)(7)c. (b)(7
3601 Univeraty Ave 5 MAR 05 2014 AR Acoourk Nurbr (B, (107
Riverside CA 92501
Unlted States
Date Inv. No. Description Debit Credit Balance
02-18-14 8432 USSS ROOM RATE & TAX CHARGES 22,175.28 22,176.26
03-05-14 “Visa -22,176.28 -22175.28
Balance Due 0.00
Aging Summary :
Up to 30 31-60 61-80 91-120 121 and Over
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Payments made ciose to your biling date will appear on your nexi statement,
Overdue balances are subjedt to & surcharge st the rate of 1.5% per month after one month (19.56% per annum).

Pege 1of 1

Omnl Rancho Las Palmas Resort & Spa
41-000 Bob Hope Drive, Rancho Mirage, CA 82270
Phone: 760-568-2727 Fax: 760-568-5845
www.omnihotels.com
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

M
OMNI'#& RESORTS

rancho las palmas

)

3601 Uy ity Ave #5 Date 03-05-14
niversity Ave ]
Riverside CA 82501 Time Ly
United States Room

Conf No.

Recpt No. 31518

) PAYMENT RECEIPT o
Date Description App. Code Exp. date Amount
03-05-14 Visa {b)(6). (b)7)c XXIXX 084222 XX/XX 22,175,26USD
U.S. SECRET SERVICE
RIVERSIDE, cA
MAR 05 2014

Guest Signature i Cashler 12066

Omnl Rancho Las Paimas Resort & Spa
41-000 Bob Hope Drive, Rancho Mirage, CA 92270
Phone; 760-568-2727 Fax: 760-568-5845
www.omnihotels.com
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

COMNT#RESORTS

rancho las palmas

]

usss Date; 02-24-14
‘5’%%61"62%82‘;1&2\‘3235 AR Account Numb
Cccount Number : b)(6), (b)(7
Riverside CA 92501 (b)(6). (b)(7)c
United States
Date Inv. No. Description Debit Credit Balance
02-18-14 8075 USSS Room and Tex 22,176.26 22,175.26
Balance Due 22,175.28
Aging Summary :
Up to 30 31-€0 61-90 81-120 121 and Over
22,175.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Paymenis made cloge to your billing date will appaar on your next statement.
Overdue balancee are subject (o a surcharge at the rals of 1.6% per month after one month (19.56% per annum).

N
V P
Q@ V) , (B)E)., (B)7)e, (BT

Hpprovedd Oy

(b)(6), (bXT7)c, (b)(7)e

(b)(B), (b)(T)c. (b)(T)e
(L)‘\Q— (3"'1'\)' c)

Page 10f 1

Omnl Rancho Las Palmas Resort & Spa
41-000 Bob Hope Drive, Rancho Mirage, CA 92270
Phone: 760-568-2727 Fax: 760-568-5846
www.omnlhotels.com
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

~

OMNI RANCHO LAS PALMAS RESORT AND SPA

US Secret Service
February 08 - 17, 2014

ROOM

FULL_NAME

|TOTAL

ARRIVAL DEPARTURE SHARE_AMOUNT

{bX8). (b)(7)c. (b)(7)e

| [ | $22,175.26




Q‘(ﬁained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. q

RENAISSANCE ESMERALDA RESORT

03/07/14 GROUP MASTER ACCOUNT REFERENCE # 2
UNITED STATES SECRET SERV FOR ACCOUNT: (b)), (b)(T)e
3801 UNIVERSITY AVEN US SECRET SERVICE BLOCK ARRIVE: 02/26/14
RIVERSIDE CA 92501-3273 DEPART: 03/02/14
MASTER SUMMARY
TOTAL ROOM, TAX, AND INCIDENTAL CHARGES: $3125.00
TOTAL CATERING CHARGES: $.00
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES: $.00
SUBTOTAL: $3125.00
LESS CREDITS: $3125.00
LESS ADVANCE DEPOSIT: $.00
AMOUNT DUE: $.00

u.s. SECR
ET SE
RIVERSIDE (o 'CE

MAR 07 201



03/07/14

UNITED STATES SECRET SERV
3801 UNIVERSITY AVEN

RIVERSIDE

03/07/14

Q‘btf'ained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. q

RENAISSANCE ESMERALDA RESORT
GROUP MASTER ACCOUNT

FOR
US SECRET SERVICE BLOCK
CA 92501-3273
CREDITS & ADJUSTMENTS SUMMARY

CC DESCRIPTION REFERENCE

----------------------

SUBTOTAL:

TOTAL CREDITS AND ADJUSTMENTS:

So

REFERENCE # 1

ACCOUNT: (b)), (b)(7)c
ARRIVE: 02/26/14
DEPART: 03/02/14

AMOUNT

-------------

$3125.00

$3125.00



?b5ained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. m
U.S. SECRET SERVICE

R RIVERSIDE cA
MAR 07
RENAISSANCE® 2014
HOTELS
US SECRET SERVICE BLOCK
the Renaissance Esmeralda Indian Wells Resort & Spa
PAYMENT: S 3,12500 USD
INVOICE TOTAL S 3,125.00 USD
The summary of cherges is as follows:
Charges:
Room and Tax: $ 3,125.00
Subtotal: $ 3,125.00
Total Amount Due: b 3,12500 USD
e e e ’\
fod
Reviewed By: Approved By: - & \ o \""k
(b)6). (b)(7)c, (b)(T)e (b)(6), (bXT)c. (b)(7)e

N e\ / 1//1//bf—~

As a courtesy, we are providing a draft copy of charges for your recent event at the Renaissance Esmeralda Indian Wells
Resort & Spa. This is not a bill and is intended for your review to ensure accuracy. The final invoice will follow and will
reference your actual invoice number, final balance and the remittance information to be used when submitting payment. 1f
you have any questions or wish to discuss these charges, please call (760) 773-4444. Thank you for your patronage

03/03/14

5>
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@btained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

asng0'SZL’E

TVYi0L ANYA

G ebey

‘SLHOIN NOOY TViOL

$
$
$
$

$

‘3Nd INOOWY Tv104
“SIN3NAVd TV1018NS
‘wvioLans

‘SLIGIND SNOINVYTTIISIN TYi0L

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'9ZLE ‘SIOUVHI LS3INO V101
L
=
a
g
=
)
&
)
HIHLO ONDR VL dOHS 1419 ANOHdITRL 3JONNO ONRIILYD Xvi WooMN AUvd  #LIOYWNOO0Y JNVYN 15209
INOLLYINI3Y JINVHNYLISY
SINIVHI SNOINYTIIISIN
exen AV sxre JOGUINN SOIOAU]
¥1/20/50 O} ¥1/92/20 S6J8q ueAg
32078 JOINNITS LIHDIS SN
ANIS 134038 STLYLS GILINA

STOYUVHO L1SINO 40 AYVYWWNS YILSYIN dNOHD
edg ' 1I0S3Y S|[9M UBJPU} BPJRISLIST 32URSSIBUDY Oy}

oL

3
\n



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. /™

Renaissance Esmeralda Indian Wells Resort
44-400 Indian Wells Lane
Indian Wells, CA 92210
760-773-4444
Hotel Room List

USSS Personnel

Name Check-in Check-out

(b)(6). (b)(7)c. (b)(T)e

57



@btained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. /™

Renaissance Esmeralda Indian Wells Resort

USSS Room List {cont)

/ Name Check-in Check-out

(b)(6), (b)(7)c, (b)(T)e

*+DSAIC (b)), B)T)e. (b)T)e will be at the (b)(T)e

53
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.
' O

Courtyard by Marrlott* -
Palm Desert

74835 Frank Sinatra Drive
Palm Desert, CA 92211

T 760776.4150 F 760 776 1816
courtyard cam

U.S. SECRET SERVICE
RIVERSIDE, cA

02/19/2014 FEB 26 2014

| certify that the foregoing account is correct and just,

And that the payment therefor has not been received.

{b)(&). (B)(7)c

=
(b)(6), (bXT)c

General Manager

Verified By: App;'oved By:

(b)(6), (b)XT)e. (b)T)e (b)(6), (b)(7)c, (b)(T)e

59
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

: )
e 3

K. __X
a C ard by Marriott 74895 Frank Sinatra Dr
COURTY&RD P:l‘r':n” Duo:’ Paim Desert Ca 92211
Jhamoft T 780.776.4150
g AT b A b R P ¢ ik S L g,
e ik 24 - . :;%3';%-;.1:!1’.':"-' ﬁﬁnﬁm o
Invoice Number : 653F400008331
(b)(7)e Becurity Invoice Date : 21Feb14
' Invoice Total : 31,003.84
Direct Blil : SECURIT

Contract # :

18Feb14 ®)T)e Security 17731 31,003.84
Current 31-60 §1-90 Over 20 Total Due
31,003.84 31,003.84

Remit Address: 38305 Cook Street Palm Desert, CA 92211
Attn: Accounting

Payment is due upon recaipt of invoice. In the event such payment is not made within 30 days after recaipt, then it is agreed that the hotel may impose
1 late payment charge et a rate of 1.5% per month (annual rate of 18%) or the maximum allowed by law, on the unpaid balanca, and the reasonable
cost of collection, including attomey's fees.

w Page tof 4



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

‘ 0 ®
- -

- -3
a Courtyard by Marriott 74895 Frank Sinatrs Dr
COURWARD Palm Desert Palm Desert Ca 92211
A\arrott T 760.776.4150
e

e BB s,
Security (b)(T)e Room: RVS ;
Washington DC 20502 Room Type: HSE
Securty Number of Guests: 0 %‘M"ﬁ

Rate: $0.00 Clerk: BMO

{b)(E). (B)(7)c, (B)(7)e

The undersigned yrees (o make immediste paymant upan receipl of statement In the evenl such paymenl i3 not made within 30 days aRer recaipt of the angenal statement
I3 agreed that the hotel may mpose a late paymeni charge al a rate of 1 1/2% per month [annusi rate of 18%), ar the maximum allowed by law. on the unpaid balance. an¢
the reasonable cost of collachon Inciuding attomey's fees



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

()

| mow ~ -~/
COURTYARD" goluﬂvavd by Marriott 74885 Frenk Sinatra Dr
A\arrioft alm Desert Paim Desert Ca 92211
T 760.776 4150
Y oH ‘: i >

Securty  (b)(7)e
Washington OC 20502

(b)(®), (b)(7)c, (b)(T)e

15 gnea agrees (0 make immediate
it pay upon ll‘.ulpl slate: t mmlsu‘hm t [}
The unde m, il mant n ol mem In N ment i$ no! made withun 30 d‘ys aNer rscapt of the onqunal sta'ement
09 agreed that the hatel "w mpose a late “ml“ d'l‘f“ atarale of 1 12 per month l‘""ll.' rate of |‘&’, or the maimum allowed by iaw on the unpaid talan

Lo



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

)
o

3
COURTYARD"
Jhacnoft

Security (b)(7)e
Washington DC 20502

Security

Courtyard by Marriott
Paim Desert

3

-

74895 Frank Sinatra Dr
Paim Desent Ca 82211
T 760776 4150

Rate: $0.00 Clerk: BMO

(b)), (b)(7)c, (B)(T)e

The undersigned agrees lo make immred-ate payment upon receipl of statement In the eveni such payment i3 not made within 30 days aRer recemt al the ongina! statement
rge at a rate cf 1 172% per month [annual rate of 18%), or the maximum allowed by law, cn the unpad baiance and

it 1s agreed that the hotel may mpase a late payment cha
the reasonable cost of collection including attormey's fees

>
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

) M

© e ~ ol
N Courtyard by Marriott 74895 Frank Sinatra Dr
COURTYARD Palm Desert Paim Desert Ca 92211
A\arrioft T 760.776.4150
T AR
Security  (b)(7)e
Washington DC 20502
I
R g o-
Security R T

(b)(8), (b)(T)c. (b)(T)e

The undersigned agrees lo make immediate paymeni upon receipt of statement In the avent such payment is not made within 30 days afer recaipt of the onginal stalement
1tis agreed that the hotel may imposae a lats payment charga at a raie of 1 1/2% per month [annual rate of 18%), of the manmum aliowed by law, on the unpasd balarce 40
the reasonabie cost of colection including atlorney’s fees



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

)
- -

- A
n Courtyard by Marriott 74885 Frank Sinatra Dr
COURTYARD Palm Desaert Paim Desert Ca 92211
A\armoft T 760.778.4150
S -3 AR, £ Pl TSR, L iy
P RSN A RO S ¥ el 2 A o S 18 0
- - . LT 2t R Y e A A ARANL T O
Securty  (b)(7)e Reom: RVS
M'hm DC 20502 Room w: HSE pls -
< R o
of Guasts: 0 . Y 1
Security i S g AT
Rate: $0.00 Clark: BMO

(b)(8)., (b)), (B)(T)e

The uncerugnea sgrees to make mmediate payment upan recetpt of statement In the avent such payment 18 not made within 30 days afer racaipt of the onginal gtatement
Nis aged that the hotei may :mpose a late payment charge at a rale of 1 1/2% per month [annual rate of 18%). of the mamum allowed by law, on the unpaid batance and
the reasonable cosi of collection Including attorney's fees



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.
' A\ 2
- <

CoURTYARD it
Aarrioft T 760.776.4150
s P
i FE Y R R
Security (b)(7)e Room: RVS
Washington DC 20802 Room Type: HSE )
securty Number of Guests: 0 ;
Rals. $0.00 Clark: BMO

(b)(). (b)(7)c, (b)(7)e

Theund _ . __ TP e e heau miRieule pEYmant upon receipt of statemeni In the event such payment is

» f Is nol made withun 30 days aftes receipt of tha onginal tatement
It 1§ agreed Wuﬂlmlﬂwrmllﬂi payment charge al a rate of 1 1/2% th r allowed by law. on the unpaxd ba.anze, and
X . { 4 y ge per mon [lnnual rate o "“l or the maumym w 5 A 0
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COURTYARD"
Aarrioft

Securty  (b)(7)e
Washington DC 20562

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

®
' -

Courtyard by Marriott 74808 Frank Singtra Dr
Palm Desert Palm Desert Ca 92211
T 780.776.4150

Rate: $0.00 Clerk: BMO

The undersigned agrees to make immediate paymenl upon rece,
115 agreed that the hatel may mpose a lpte payment chargs at

(b)(6), (b)(7)e. (b)(7)e

pt of slatement In the event such paymaent 18 not made withn 30 days after recaipt of the ongmal statement

3 rate of 1 1/2% per month [annual rale of 18%], o the maximum allowed by law. on the unpand balance and
the reasonable cost of collecton including aftorney's (sas : ! o »

b/
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COURTYARD"
Aarroft

Secunty  (b)(7)e
Washington DC 20502

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

Courtyard by Marriott 74895 Frank Sinatra Dr
Paim Desert Palm Desert Ca 92211
T 760.776 4150

ER AT R TR
2 ek 2N BT
Reom: RVS

Room Type: HSE

Number of Guests: 0

Rate: $0.00 Clerk: BMO

3

The under

018 BGIBBY .. res oo snne may impose a lste
ihe reasonabie cost of collecton, induding a

(b)(E). (b)(7)e, (b)(7)e

[T vrE aull pupiien] 13 nal made within 30 days aker recart of the onginal statement

gymonl'chm atarate of 1 1/2% por manth [annusl rate of 18%], of (he manmum sliowed by law, on the unpax batance and
ney's fogs

6
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COURTYARD"
J\arrioft

Security  (b)(7)e
Washington DC 20502

The undersigned agrees lo make immediate

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

S )
- i,

Courtyard by Marriott 74895 Frank Sinatra Dr
Palm Desert Paim Desert Ca 92211
T760.776 4150

(b)(8). (b)(7)e, (b)(7)e

payment upon receipt of statement In the event such payment 18 not made withm 30 days asfter raceipt of the otiginal sistemeni

t 18 agreed that the hotel may impose a late payment charge at 3 rate of 1 1i2% pes month [annual rate of 18%), or the maaumum allowed by iaw. on the unpaid balarce and

the reasonatie cost of coliection, including attomey's

fees

2



K. _.__3
COURTYARD"
Jacrioft

Secunty (b)(7)e
Waghington OC 20502

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

- J

Courtyard by Marriott 74895 Frank Sinatra Or
Palm Desert Palm Degert Ca 92211
T760.776.4150

(b)(6). (b)(7)c. (b)(7)e

The undersigned agrees ta make immediate payment upon recespl of statement In the even such payment is nat made wihin 30 days after recet of the ongina) statement

15 agreed Ihat the hotel may impose a late

the reasonable cost of collechon ncluding a

torney's fees

payment charge at a rale of 1 1/2% per month [annual rate of 18%). or the maximum aliowed by law. on the unpand balar ce. and

W
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COURTYARD"
Macrott

Security  (b)(7)e
Washington DC 20502

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

) @&
- "

Courtyard by Marriott 74895 Frank Sinatra Or
Paim Desert Paim Desert Ca 92211
T 780,776 4150

Rate: $0.00 Clerk: BMO

(b)(6). (b)(7)c. (b)(7)e

The underaigned agrees to make immediate payment upon recerpt of stalement In the event such payment 18 not made within 30 days after receipt of the original statement

ltisagrudmaumMwimq-mullahplymmcm'goaurmon 1/2% par month [annual rate of 18%). or the maximum shiowed by law. on the unpaud balance and
the reasonabile cost of collaction. nciudng stiomey's fees : ' > P

K



. Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

) )

-

o -

COURWkRDn Courtylrd by Marriott 74895 Frank Sinatra Dr
Palm Desert Paim Desert Ca 92211
Jarnoft T760.776.4150

Sscunty  (b)(T)e

Washington DC 20502
Secunty

(b)(B). (b)(7)c. (B)(7)e

The undersigned agrees lo make immedate paymant upon receipt of statement In the event such payment is not made within 30 days after racaipt of the or | stalement
113 agreed that Ihe hotel may 'mpose & late payment chaige N e b

alarate of 1 1/2% per monch annual rate of 16%], or the maximum atiowed by law on the un balance and
the reasonabie cost of collachon including atiomey s lees : : " -

2N
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COURTYARD"
A\arrioft

Securlty  (1)7)e

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

® @

bned <

Courtyard by Marriott 74895 Frank Sinatra Dr
Palm Desart Palm Desert Ca 92211
T7680776.4150
s § i f:‘h\‘.??_"'-'ﬁ?;'_ 5 ;‘t'"'.r_:'i&::'.‘-'hﬁ-"‘g-ﬁl,':i‘,‘.?;:u‘a LA
RRREIR S SN Sk G TR

(b)(®), (b){7)c. (b)(7)e

038 3 1018 oy PON [ECEIDL Of statement In the event such peyment 1s ot made within 30 days after receipt of the crigmal siatement,

a lale payment chargs al a rate of 1 1/2% per month fannual rate of 18%), or the maximum akowed by taw, on the unpad balance, and

13



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.
0
hnd <

- -2
COURTYARD" Courtyard by Marriott 74805 Frank Sinstra Dr
A\armeft Paim Desert Palm Desen Ca 52211
me T 760 776.4150
Securty ()M Room: RVS
SmEe Room Type: HSE
Security Number of Guesis: 0
Rate. $0.00

(b)), (b)(7)c. (b)(7)e

The undersignea 2grees lo make immediate paymant upon

recaip| of siatement in the eveny such payment 8 not made within 30 days aR f the ongina
e awmmmmalmimuahleu s » ays after recaipt of the | staterment
el sssisony gt e auor:::s I'ou'g. at a rate of 1 1/2% per month {annual rate of 18%}, or the maximum aliowed by law on the unpaid balarce and
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

: o ~
\wr v

COURTYARD' Courtyard by Marriott 74895 Frank Sinatra Dr
Palm Desert Palm Desert Ca 92211
Aarroft T 780 776.4150

T P TR SR R R TR . o S S ey B, -r( D%
P W R U g LS e Lo "\‘-‘ PR ? b 'y X7, .,

PUOD e nh L ENU AT L R AENAE ﬁﬁfﬁoﬁf-—lh .#"H \"4‘- - :
Seautly (o)) Room: RV $et
e menDC Room Type: HSE i, ;

curity Number of Guests: 0 :k. 3 ﬁ
> e

Rate: $0.00 Clark: BMO

(b)(6). (b)(7)e, {b)(7)e

The undersigned agroes 1o make immediate paymeant upon receipt of statament In the event such payment i not made within 30 days after receipt of the onginal statement
It is agreed that the hotel may impose a iate payment charge at 8 rate of 1 1/2% per monin [annusl rate of 18%], or the maximumn akiowed by iaw. on the unpaid balance and

the reasonable cost of collection, mchuding altorney's lees
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)

e -
COURTYARD' Courtyard by Mamott r—
A\arrioll Paim Desert oy k Sinara
T 760.776 4150
H . Vgt § e

Securlty  (b)(7)e
Washingten DC 20502

Security

(b)(E), (B)(7)e. (b)(7)e

The undersigned agrees to inake mmediate payment
pon receipl of statement In the event such payment is not made withun 30 ongina
, S aler recaipt o! {
';:r:gr:ed th':l the hotal May impose a lale payment charge at a rate of 1 1/2% par month {annug! rate of 18%), or the maximum :H‘aynd by law. “:n mom; id b 'sau‘l_cme:‘l’
onable cost of collection. mcluding atiomey's fees ' B



. Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.
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- -

. _ 3
.. Courtyard by Marriott 74895 Frank Sinatra Dr
COURWARD Paim Desert Palm Desert Ca 92211
Aaemoit T 760.776.4150

Security (b)(7)e
Washington DC 20502

{b)(®), (b)(7)c, (b)(7)e

This is a partial listing of guest charges. Subtotal: 31,003.84

As a Rewards Member, you could have earned points toward your free dream va

; ) cation today. Start earning points and
elite status, pius efnjoy exclusive member offers. Enroli today at the front desk.

Want your final hotel bill by email? Just ask the Front Desk! See "Internet Privacy Statement” on Marriott.com.

Such payment 18 not made withun 30 days aRer recoipt of the onginal stalement
llulgrmmslﬂlehomnaympoullau paymaent charge at a rate of 1 |JZ'/.wmmh[nmwrmol‘l!%].ummumumlﬂowedwuw.onmmuubalamv and
Ihe reasonable cost of cotlection inchuding atiorey's leas



4 Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc. q
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) |
., Courtyard by Marriott 74885 Frank Sinatra Or
COURTYARD Paim Desert Paim Desert Ca 92211

Aarmolf T 760.776 4150

AT A ¢ 0 Ve g

N S S MRS ! ® .'. ’-‘k.?’_z"é :_‘4’47;(-"3"
Security (b)(7)e Room: RVS
Washington DC 20502 Room Type: HSE Zink |
Security MigbercliGsia o ““‘wwm:gﬁfg
Rate: $0.00 Clark: BMO

This is a partial listing of guest charges. Subtotal: 0.00

As a Rewards Member, you could have eamed points toward your free dream vacalion today. Start eaming points and
elite status, plus enjoy exclusive member offers. Enroll ioday at the front desk.

Want your final hatel bifl by email? Just ask the Front Desk! See "Intemet Privacy Statement” on Marriott.com.

The undersigned agrees o make !mmediale paymenl upon receipl of stslement In the event such payment -3 not made within 30 days after receipt of the onginal slaterrent
115 agreed that the hotel may impose a late Paymeni charge al a rate of 1 172% per month [annual rate of 18%}, o the maximum alowed by law, on the unpawd baiance. and
{he reasonable cost of collection including attomey s fess





